TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817685

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UMB BANK, N.A.		03/07/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLG CHEMICALS, INC.
Street Address:	8400 E. Crescent Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4389354	KIDS 'N' PETS NO NO NO!
Registration Number:	2520326	KIDS 'N' PETS
Registration Number:	3218482	MESSY PET
Registration Number:	1316463	BIZ
Registration Number:	0850357	BIZ
Registration Number:	0423995	BIZ
Registration Number:	3909421	ENZAMIX
Registration Number:	3615752	DRYEL
Registration Number:	2186197	DRYEL
Registration Number:	3808085	DRYEL ON THE GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-295-8399

docket@hollandhart.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Elif Gabb Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0699

TRADEMARK 900779743

	tion: Trademark Docketing er, COLORADO 80201	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19796.0400	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elif Gabb	
SIGNATURE:	/Elif Gabb/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest from UMB Bank, N.A. to SLG Chemicals, Inc#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest from UMB Bank, N.A. to SLG Chemicals, Inc#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest from UMB Bank, N.A. to SLG Chemicals, Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0700

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 7, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by UMB BANK, N.A., a national banking association, whose address is 333 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 2200, Los Angeles, CA 90071, acting in its capacity as the Secured Party ("Secured Party") under that certain Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademark Security Agreement), dated as of July 1, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") between SLG CHEMICALS, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 8400 E. Crescent Parkway, Suite 450, Greenwood Village, CO 80111, and Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and related collateral, including, without limitation, those specific trademark registrations and applications, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Security Agreement was recorded on July 2, 2020, at Reel/Frame 6989/0703 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Collateral, including the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0701

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

UMB BANK, N.A., as Secured Party

By: ___ Name:

Title:

-2-

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS and APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark Registrations</u>

Owner	Title	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	KIDS 'N' PETS NO NO NO!	United States of America	85663899	4389354	8/3/13
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	KIDS 'N' PETS	United States of America	78056060	2520326	12/18/01
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	MESSY PET	United States of America	76645834	3218482	3/13/07
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	BIZ	United States of America	73480296	1316463	1/29/85
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	BIZ	United States of America	72287864	0850357	6/4/68
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	BIZ	United States of America	71494116	0423995	9/17/46
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	BLAST PACKS	United States of America	85010260	3926979	3/1/11
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	ENZAMIX	United States of America	85010221	3909421	1/18/11
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	dryel	United States of America	77582020	3615752	5/5/09
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	DRYEL	United States of America	74723381	2186197	9/1/98
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	DRYEL 3-IN-1 TOUCH-UP SPRAY	United States of America	77796651	3801082	6/8/10
SLG Chemicals, Inc.	DRYEL ON THE GO	United States of America	77698828	3808085	6/22/10

Trademark Applications

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008101 FRAME: 0703